## Christine L. Kelly Treasurer of St. Mary's County, Maryland

## St. Mary's County Water and Sewer



**Public Water and Sewer** accounts in St. Mary's County are managed by the St. Mary's County Metropolitan Commission (MetCom).

Balances on a water or sewer account may be obtained by email at billing@metcom.org or by calling 301-737-7400.

In accordance with Chapter 113-14.H of the code of St. Mary's County, unpaid water and sewer bills, service charges, all penalties and late charges are first liens against a MetCom serviced property.

## Additional Actions Pay Your Bill Change Your Address Tax Bill Lookup Contact Us

## Tax Sale Eligibility:

St. Mary's County Treasurer's Office includes MetCom delinquent accounts in our annual tax sale. MetCom water and sewer accounts are subject to tax sale based on the following legislation and guidelines.

- 1. Maryland Annotated Code § 14-8 Part III
- 2. St. Mary's County Code of Public Laws Chapter 113-12.C(5)

Rev. 3/2024